OP \$790.00 3979660

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM395467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
4337581 Canada Inc.		08/10/2016	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	7933657 Canada Inc.	
Street Address:	2121 Crescent Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Montreal	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

	3979660 3719683	ACTIVE@PLAY	
Registration Number: 3	3719683		
		COMFORT FOR WORKING FEET	
Registration Number: 3	3979556	COMFORT@WORK	
Registration Number: 2	2660540	DIRT BLOCKER	
Registration Number: 3	3829622	FEET LOVE US	
Registration Number: 3	3850924		
Registration Number: 3	3503040	GREEN FEET	
Registration Number: 3	3489257	GREEN FEET	
Registration Number: 3	3938133	IN STEP WITH YOUR STYLE	
Registration Number: 3	3938132		
Registration Number: 3	3697105	MEDIPEDS	
Registration Number: 3	3152288	MEDIPEDS	
Registration Number: 3	3152289	MEDIPEDS	
Registration Number: 1	1951996	NEUVILLE	
Registration Number: 3	3743844	ODOR SOCKERS	
Registration Number: 3	3743843	ODOR SOCKERS	
Registration Number: 2	2304274	ODOR SOCKERS	
Registration Number: 3	3815781	PEDIQUETTE	
Registration Number: 0	0934511	PEDS	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005857 FRAME: 0732

900375197

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2179123	PEDS	
Registration Number:	2312529	PEDS	
Registration Number:	4361634	PEDS	
Registration Number:	3982417	PEDS	
Registration Number:	3255247	PEDS ON THE MOVE SOCKS	
Registration Number:	2614089	PRO GUARD	
Registration Number:	1740603	PROTECTO	
Registration Number:	4052584	SOCK UNIVERSITY	
Registration Number:	3979659	STYLE@ANYTIME	
Registration Number:	3810726	TOUGH HEELS AND TOES	
Registration Number:	0767238	TRACK&FIELD	
Registration Number:	4347643	INDULGE YOUR FEET	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2032984832

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2032984830

Email: trademark@ipattorneysgroup.com

Correspondent Name: David Chen
Address Line 1: David Chen

Address Line 4: Milford, CONNECTICUT 06460

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Chen
SIGNATURE:	/David Chen/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=4337581 CANADA INC. - Notice of Release, Relinquishment & Discharge of Security Interest#page1.tif source=4337581 CANADA INC. - Notice of Release, Relinquishment & Discharge of Security Interest#page2.tif source=4337581 CANADA INC. - Notice of Release, Relinquishment & Discharge of Security Interest#page3.tif source=4337581 CANADA INC. - Notice of Release, Relinquishment & Discharge of Security Interest#page4.tif source=4337581 CANADA INC. - Notice of Release, Relinquishment & Discharge of Security Interest#page5.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE, RELINQUISHMENT & DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS 7933657 CANADA INC., having its address at 2121 Crescent Street, Suite 100, Montreal, Quebec, H3G 2C1, Canada ("Grantor") entered into a Hypothec on Movables dated as of August 11, 2011 ("Security Agreement") with 4337581 CANADA INC., having its address at 2115 Crescent Street, Suite 100, Montreal, Quebec, H3G 1C1, Canada ("Creditor"), whereby Grantor granted to Creditor a secured interest in certain property, including the trademarks and corresponding trademark registrations listed in Schedule "A" hereto (the "Trademarks"), in consideration of the provision of certain credit facilities to Grantor;

AND WHEREAS on May 1, 2012, the Registrar of Trade-marks at the Canadian Intellectual Property Office ("CIPO") recorded the Security Agreement against the Trademarks;

AND WHEREAS on May 4, 2012, the United States Patent and Trademarks Office ("USPTO") recorded the Security Agreement against the Trademarks;

AND WHEREAS Creditor has agreed to release Grantor from the Security Agreement and all underlying and related security interest obligations and to discharge said Security Agreement and security interest granted by Grantor for such obligations including, without limitation, with respect to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Creditor, Creditor agrees as follows:

- Creditor hereby relinquishes, releases and terminates all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.
- Creditor hereby directs the Registrar of Trade-marks to record the present Notice of Release, Relinquishment & Discharge of Security Interest (the "Release") against the Trademarks and in such places as he/she deems necessary or advisable to give effect hereto.
- The present Release is executed in accordance with and is subject to, governed by and interpreted in accordance with the applicable Canadian laws.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Errori Unknown document property name.

EXECUTED at Montreal, Quebec, Canada, this

4337581 CANADA INC.

By:

By: Name: Michael Penner

Title: President/CED

EXECUTED at Montreal, Quebec, Canada, this 10th day of _

7933657 CANADA INC.

Name: Michael Penner Title: President / CEO

SCHEDULE "A"

Trademarks

<u>Canada</u>

Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number	
INDULGE YOUR FEET	1,564,501	TMA849,825	
MEDIPEDS	1,242,366	TMA704,942	
PEDS	158,157	TMDA55715	
TOUGH HEELS AND TOES	1,480,512	TMA799,955	

United States

See Attached

Errori Unknown document property name.

United States

Trademark	Application	Registration
	no,	no.
ACTIVE@PLAY	85/146,115	3,979,660
COMFORT FOR WORKING FEET	77/564,352	3,719,683
COMFORT@WORK	85/093,517	3,979,556
DIRT BLOCKER	76/227,716	2,660,540
FEET LOVE US	77/979,154	3,829,622
	77/676,067	3,850,924
GREEN FEET	78/792,793	3,503,040
	77/019,928	3,489,257
green		
IN STEP WITH YOUR STYLE	85/146,087	3,938,133
INDULGE YOUR FEET	85/545,931	4,347,643
	85/146,047	3,938,132
MEDIPEDS	78/418,747	3,697,105
MEDIPEDS	78/976,218	3,152,288
Med Peds	78/976,219	3,152,289

#11492521

Trademark	Application	Registration
	no.	no.
Neuville	73/813,924	1,951,996
ODOR SOCKERS	77/644,124	3,743,844
	75/617,116	2,304,274
ODOR SOCIATES		
	77/644,123	3,743,843
PEDIQUETTE	77/979,456	3,815,781
PEDS	72/381,769	0,934,511
PEDS	75/129,020	2,179,123
PEDS	75/489,464	2,312,529
PEDS	77/720,928	4,361,634
PEDS	77/981,913	3,982,417
Peds on the peds o	78/799,227	3,255,247
PRO GUARD	76/115,411	2,614,089
PROTECTO	74/115,442	1,740,603
SOCK UNIVERSITY	85/276,196	4,052,584
STYLE@ANYTIME	85/146,098	3,979,659
TOUGH HEELS AND TOES	77/871,465	3,810,726
TRACK&FIELD	72/169,699	0,767,238

#11492521

RECORDED: 08/17/2016